AL8890Q/AL88902Q
Document number: DS46499 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 32
September 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL8890Q/AL88902Q
60V SYNCHRONOUS BUCK

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL8890Q/AL88902Q
Ordering Information
AL889X X  - 13
PackingPackage
FVBW: U-QFN4040-16/SWP (Type UXB)
T16E : TSSOP-16EP
13 : Tape & Reel
Device
0Q : AL8890Q
02Q: AL88902Q
Orderable Part Number Package Code Package Identification Code
Packing
Qty. Carrier
AL8890QT16E-13 T16E TSSOP-16EP AL8890Q 2500 Tape & Reel
AL8890QFVBW-13 FVBW
U-QFN4040-16/SWP
(Type UXB) F5Q 3000 Tape & Reel
AL88902QT16E-13 T16E TSSOP-16EP AL88902Q 2500 Tape & Reel
AL88902QFVBW-13 FVBW
U-QFN4040-16/SWP
(Type UXB)
F6Q 3000 Tape & Reel
Marking Information
U-QFN4040-16/SWP (Type UXB)
( Top View – Not to Scale )
Y W X
XXX
XXX : Identification Code
 X : Internal Code
 Y : Year : 0 to 9 (ex: 4 = 2024)
 W : Week : A to Z : week 1 to 26;
 a to z : week 27 to 52; z represents
week 52 and 53
Orderable Part Number Package Identification Code
AL8890QFVBW-13 U-QFN4040-16/SWP (Type UXB) F5Q
AL88902QFVBW-13 U-QFN4040-16/SWP (Type UXB) F6Q
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AL8890Q/AL88902Q
Document number: DS46499 Rev. 2 - 2
29 of 32
September 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
AL8890Q/AL88902Q
Marking Information (continued)
TSSOP-16EP
( Top View )
1
AL8890Q
YY WW X X E
Logo
Identification Code
8
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year (ex: 24 = 2024)
X X : Internal Code
represents week 52 and 53
16 9
E : TSSOP-16EP
( Top View )
1
AL88902Q
YY WW X X E
Logo
Identification Code
8
WW : Week : 01 to 52; 52
YY : Year (ex: 24 = 2024)
X X : Internal Code
represents week 52 and 53